			09-15-2004			
Su Su	bstitute Form PTO -1595	RI		Patent Do	1	
To	To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 102835815					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution date:			
· w	AGNER, Robert C.		July 14, 2004			
YA	ANG, Xun		<u>July 14, 2004</u>		FINANCE	
2.	Name and address of receiving	 ng party(ies):	3. Nature of convey	rance:	1	
					SECTIO	
	licon Laboratories		Assignment	Merger	e of Name	
	nilding 1, Suite 200 00 William Cannon		Security Agreer	ment L Change	e of Name	
	istin, Texas 78735		Other			
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Execution/Filing/Issue Date					
	New Patent Application, ex	ecution date of	application	Execution Date		
	Patent Application Number	: 10/881,8	840	June 30, 2004		
	Patent Number:			Filing Date		
				Issue Date		
5.	Name and address of party to correspondence concerning obe mailed:		d	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
			Enclosed Chec	· ·		
	Dillon & Yudell LLI Suite 2110	•	· =	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8911 N. Capital of Texas Hwy.,			Authorized to charge any deficiency to deposit accour		
	Austin, Texas 78759		8. Deposit account 1	8. Deposit account number:		
			(Attach dunlicate conv	 of this page if paying by depo	sit account)	
<u> </u>	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and signature					
	Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge of true copy of the original do		oregoing information is tr	ue and correct and any	attached copy	
	Autous D. N.	>n,t	The	956200	4	
	Antony P. Ng	2.0	- 1			

01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

ROBERT C. WAGNER, a resident of Austin, Texas, and

XUN YANG, a resident of Austin, Texas

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REDUCING MODEM COMMAND AND STATUS LATENCY ON A DIGITAL AUDIO INTERFACE WITHIN A DIRECT ACCESS ARRANGEMENT CIRCUIT

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/13/2004 REEL: 015774 FRAME: 0728

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES